

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Hansen

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 7, line 10, strike "AND" and substitute "OR".
- 2 Page 9, line 25, strike "YEAR" and substitute "YEAR, A SPECIFIED NUMBER
- 3 OF PROPERTY TAX YEARS,".
- 4 Page 15, line 20, strike "VALUE" and substitute "VALUATION FOR
- 5 ASSESSMENT".
- 6 Page 17, line 27, after "OF" insert "STATEWIDE".
- 7 Page 18, line 12, strike ""PUBLIC SCHOOL FINANCE ACT", ARTICLE 54 OF
- 8 TITLE 22," and substitute "PUBLIC SCHOOL FINANCE ACT".
- 9 Page 18, line 22, strike "THEN" and substitute "THEN,".
- 10 Page 18, line 23, strike "PROPERTY," and substitute "PROPERTY".
- 11 Page 18, line 24, strike "DISTRICT," and substitute "DISTRICT".
- 12 Page 20, lines 4 and 5, strike ""PUBLIC SCHOOL FINANCE ACT", ARTICLE
- 13 54 OF TITLE 22." and substitute "PUBLIC SCHOOL FINANCE ACT.".

** **